# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEMALLOY COMPANY LLC		09/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUIST BANK
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1626
City:	Wilson
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27894-9961
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0952553	CC
Registration Number:	2244377	CF MANGANESE
Registration Number:	1683531	CHEMAFLUX
Registration Number:	0938351	CRYOFLUX
Registration Number:	0977625	MANSILEX
Registration Number:	0909860	NA-FLUX
Registration Number:	1966269	NI-CAL
Registration Number:	1666434	NITREX
Registration Number:	0917926	SPARFLUX
Registration Number:	2301500	SULPHEX
Registration Number:	4793881	TI-FLUX
Registration Number:	1669141	TI-LOY
Registration Number:	0917924	TRIMANOX
Registration Number:	0989991	ZIRCALEX
Registration Number:	0991820	ZIR-LOY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0498 900647372

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6106405800

Email: trademarks@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: Donna Marie Davidson
Address Line 2: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186948-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Marie Davidson
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Marie Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0499

#### Security Agreement

#### Trademarks

September 2, 2021

WHEREAS, CHEMALLOY COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Borrower**"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks and service marks are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to TRUIST BANK, a North Carolina banking corporation ("Lender"), and has entered into a Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Lender;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, all as more fully described in the Security Agreement (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Indebtedness, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement does not supersede, amend, modify, revise or limit the Security Agreement, and is intended to supplement the Security Agreement and evidence and perfect Lender's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby further grant to Lender a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Indebtedness.

Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Lender's address is 180 Old York Road, 2nd Floor Jenkintown, PA 19046.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WITNESS:

Print Name: \_ Chad Leyden CHEMALLOY COMPANY LLC

By: Carolya Zhang

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Registered Trademarks

NOV CO103 CON	the compression makerale combined processes and other storying makerasis	*	Segiobred	27-8-49-5074	0%8:480	\$2.00 xdy.55	72455814	ACT BLZ
WLAC (1083-0313	on surrey medicionale contactory. Protoctory and other sales of contactory.	8	Negslared	08-Aug-1874	:89688	27 Apr - 1873	F74595\3	SIBSC4LEX
SOC: 5350 3973/K	66 in surrequarkana de exercise; flux invalentes for this inscription during of involves	8	Recisioned	15 Aug 1871	85.235X	64-Mar : 570	72353027	TRANAMOX
MTVC-0863-0008	25.5	8	Registered	24-Dao ::981	(608141	07-Jan 1861	74125250	TH.(0)
SUCCESSU CIVIN	(8) makel weeking flux	2	Negelered	78.Aug 2015	470.388	16: One 20: 4	#8480303	TERLUX
MLAC-0/03-C003	e additives costanous subtace or non-printes; the use or administration	61	Security (Nage	21-Day-1888	0000	2004, WH. (305)	25835023	XSA-CTXS
SINCE COOR CARD	ON Nuclean Dearing material assets as a flux in the productors of weeding electrodes	```\$	Negislared	K155-MOV-005	SC 3928	68.55g: 1870	72383030	XXXIIIANYAS
NUAC ORESTOR	86 additor egents for inciden steer, comprising aggiornerated forms of premisasured mustices of mangareties or tempingaryperiese particles with a nitrogen-bearing chevidal proposorid.	×	Programmed	(C) C) (SE)	, (6.854), W	07. Jay. : Sto	74()3)373	X DXEX
W. A.C. (SOC SOM)	<ul> <li>(c) peaper-and and have marterian collegions of de incode and inaction in the thirts of inacted adoptions of thigh misket alloy produces.</li> </ul>		%egustared	580.ASC 118885	XX XX XX XX XX	Programme Companies	74 November	XIV.
NEAC COSS-COS	© akaine eath oosnag malaras far use in helai fusing	ma	Pagistand	10 800 - 1871	0900000	04.9/av 1970	72383029	XV ELOX
WEAC-0903-0083	ogradent is wedny electrote and wedny final "wis" compositions and macraetely, as		98g)stered	25-390-1528	S) 76.78	38-35p(972	72419655	SAWSILEX
SULAC CONG. CON	(ii) eleminasi componencia, compositivos, and preparations for use in foundry and casting work (ALAC-COSS-QFIS) applied to the "matt' of meter at aliaps, or applied to thes, molta, too sectio, pruntitios, ladies.  [or furrigue, walls.]	,	ili	25 Js 3872	(%)	15 May 1977	725001784	SKIDS
MUXAC-GRES COR	(A) Colomical examples of metal or adopt, or applied to down needs, book, oracl, oraclises. (A) Object to the "heat" of metal or adopt, or applied to down needs, took, oraclises, oraclises.		Section 2007	× ×		23 (c. ss) - (84)	74)41643	Smid-Mark
WI ASHOND-OTER	C) new queens also ying agent for excitions to steed	mg	Regulatered	11.48.30,-18.80	2534327	264Cint-1867	79380300	CF WANGABESE
								00 (& Deedge)
0.000 (0.000)	de varap noobsi ransparood primarily of Blooken for use of the roandockura of alook and kern. Anys	8	Wigolawa **	SS : 200 €275			Ž	<b>(</b> )
2	550.00	(000000	ý	CONTRACTOR AND	Pergostation Re	7000	- Policio del Paris	20000.04.9

4944276v.2

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0502